
F.No.03/I NICG (PG) F-7l4 Islamabad

GOVERN}IENT OF PAKISTAN
}TINSITRY OF FEDERAL EDUCATION & PROFESSIONAL TRTAINNG

FEDERAL DIR,ECTOR{Ttr OF EDUCATION
I\I,r\ }I,,\BAD }IoDEt, CoI,I,I:(;E FOR GIRLS (PG) I\IARGALA. F-7l4.

TENDER NOTICE
hrough e-Pak Acquisitior and Disposal System

The Management of lslamabad Model College for Gids (PG) Maryala, F-714, lstamabad
intend to invite bid through E-Procurement from the reputed Firms having active General Sales
Tax & lncome Tax numbers and are on active tax payer list (ATL) of FBR, having their own
offices/stock in lsiamabad/Rawalpindi for supply of procurement of various items under PPRA
rules 2004 amended from time to time. The detail is as under:-

tSN'
t-l

Item Dcsc on
Installalion of Solar -60 KW

Smart Interactive Display

aptop aN=ew)

Desktop Computers (Tower Casing) Refurbished

)csktop Computers (02) \cw

I]

0:

252.000

r 8,000

5rl 150.000

12,000

(. nnter 0t

olor PrinlinE Machinc 0l 10,500

Biomelric Attendance N{achine l0 12,000

CTV Cameras tl 30,000

l0 lJr Liuhls 30,000

hod of Procurement
Single Stage- One envelop method of procurement will be used. Bids shall contain one

single envelope containing separately financial proposals and technical proposals.

& Conditions
lnterested Firms contractors may submiuupload their bids complete in all respects

(Name, CNIC, GST number and detail of Experience with governmenu Semi-
government organization) as per details mentioned in tender document.

The proposals (Technical & Financial) must be submitted on E-PADS, up to i 1:OO A.N.4
on 10-03-2025. The bids will be opened at 1'l:30 AM on the same day in the presence of
reelesefltefives if Firms at the Office of IMCG (PG) N.4argata F-7l4, lslamabad. ln case of
unavoidable circumstance, the tender will be opened on the next working day as per schedule.

Evaluation criteria shall be as prescribed in the bidding documents. All taxes shall be
deducted as rule. A certificate and affidavit that firm is not blacklisted must be submitted with the
docurnents. 3% of the estimated value (As given above) must be deposited in the torm of Demand
DrafvPay Order in favor of IMCG (PG) Maeala F-T14,lslamabad as earnest money needs to be
attached along with the bid.

The office reserves the right to accepureject any bid and increase and decrease of items as
per PPRA Rule 33(1)

(>

IMCG (PG) Magala

02

l0

a

- \o'l' '1r

.t
h^" )

v>

Unit/Qty i Securit_v Amount
(Complete tJni0 2 r0,000

10,s00

1

8

051-9100017

,.n

rst, {}t.4.8.{D.

wx*
Alrsha

,]\



TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR IENDER FOR PURCHASE OF IT EOUIPMENTS & SOLAR SYSTEM

' DATED 19-02-2025

A call deposit (as mentioned against cach tender item) in favor of the Principal, lslamabad

Model College for Girls (PG) Margala F-7l4. lslamabad is required lo be dePosited with the

collijBe Acoounl.rnt/DDO.

Specihc time will be given to successful bidders for thc supply of anicles, failing *hich
penalty per day Rs. 500/- uiil be charged to the bidder and after issuance of l0-days, the

ofder $'i11 be trealcd as Carcelled. Subsequently, the same supply order will be awarded to

the next successful bidder.

Only such firms are allowcd lo submit thcir tendersibids. which arc rcgistered with the

Incomc,'Salcs 'lax DepartmcDts. Attested Photocop) of Rogislration Ccrtificate and larest

rcturn submitted to Sales Tax Dellafiment musl bc attached,

4

6

s

Thc articles sha1l be delivcred free of cost (including fitting/can'iage charges/octroi and

local taxes) at lslamabad Model College for Girls (PG) Margala F-7l4, Islamabad.

The articles supplied shall
specifi catiorl/samples,l requirements

be strictly in accordance with the

The use of any below standard material shall make the goods liable to rejection. Tn such an

eventuality neither the security shall be refunded uor would the coilege be obliged for any

monetary compensation to the firm concemed.

ln case of any defects the firm shall replace the defective items at its own risk arld cost for

period of one year from the date wheo all the items have been supplied a1 lslamahad Model

College for Girls (PG) Margala F-7l4, Islamabad.

tncome/Sales Ta.t shall be deducted as per Govemment rules/instructions as amended time

to time. The firn/bidder should be active tax payers list (ATL) ofFBR

To ensure one year Guarantee on all items including onsite service shall be given on

ietterhead pad.
9

LO The eamest money of un-successful bidder will be retumed within one week aftel opening

rhe tender.

11

t2

An Affidavit be provided to the effect that the firm is not black listed in any Federal

Government departmenl.

Purcl]ase Committee rcserves the rights to reject any tender or part of tender and increase and

decrease no of items by assigning valid reasons.

rMcG (PG)

t.



J
$'',il;'Yti",lll

GOVETL\\,IENT OF PAK] S'TAN

PI.JRt,IC PROCURENIENT RECL LATORY AUTHORITY
ISLAMABAD

PROFORMA IN\'OICE

IPrincipall
llNf CC{ PCI Nlar*ala }-7l4 Islamahfldl

llluCC(PG) Nlargcla F-?'4 lslamabrdl

[0sl-91000171

F.No.03/INICG (PG) F-7l'l Islamabad

lFor advunce palnenl of upla lingfeels) \rith Federul PPRA)

hvoice No. 

-
Date

Notesi

. t)a,.rnent may be made through crossed cheque/HBl Banker's cheque,/Pay Order/Online,' Demand Draft

in favour ofthe -Public ProcuremeniRegulatory Authority (PPR'A), lslamabad'.

. please cnsure to mention ppRA hvoice / Web reference numbcr or enclose copy of this invoice while

*t.l,,irg-i"J"". for uploading fo, u""utut" adjustment of above telder fee(s) against relevant tender

."ii."irJ,irrt"*'it" ,endei feels; iill remair outstanding against your organization'

For Assistance please feel ftee to contact:

Deputy Director (Accounts), PPRA, lst Floor, FBC Building, Sector G-/2' Near State Bank of Pakistan'

lslamabad.
ptton"xo..ooszsrg2o354lFaxNo:0519219|49.9224823,et\ail:faraz.ppra@gmail.com

ppRA,s Bark AJC No. 000-45400-131007-01, HBL, 'A' Block Brrrch, Pak sectt' Branch, Islamabad

(tBAN # PKl7HABB00045400t 3l 00701)

PPRA\ ACIR lslanBbad
vendor (lo.lol'791r5)

PPRA! AC-KPK vendor
(\o.80178117)

This is a profomq inroice ro be downloaded by the procuing agenc-ies ond process lor pay ent in their
'Lrganizationsloensureadvancepayfientonaccoutltofteruleruploadingfee(s)'

^mount 
(PKR)Tendcr Publlsh Dnte

R.ierencei Tetrdcr No. of Procuring '\g€nc\

INICG (PG) lvlargala

| 7 4 Islamabad

19,02-2025

Fift€er Thous!'rd OnlY'l otal amount of lce(s)

PPRA\ Ac'Karachi Sind

v€ndor ( No.50305:54)

PPRA'S AO-GilAit Baltieln
vcndors (No.70001?48)

PPRA\ AC-Faitol.bad vcndor
(No.10334836)

IrPltA\ AC Lahorc vcndo'
(No.30:15360)

1fl
32

I



IUABAD l\i] ODEL COLLEGE FOR

PG lvla la F-714 ISLAIVABAD

UNDERT ING

TENDER FORM2024-25

I haye read the terms and conditions regarding the "Tender"

". I hereby undertake to

GIRLSISLA

Complete Address

Telephone No

Dated:-

Attachment

date0

abide these terms and conditions in Letter & spirit

Company/Firm Name:

NationalTax No.:

Sales Tax Regiskation No

Date of Registration:

Owner(s) Name(s):

Authorized Representative (if any)

Office L4obile

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE/STAMP

> Copy of CNIC
> Copy of NTN Certiflcate
> Copy of Sales Tax Registration Certificate

> Bank DrafuPay Order/Call Deposit

) Affidavit regarding Non Blacklisting

Note: - The above undertaking must be attached with tende



SPECIFICATION FOR IT EQUIPMENT

Item specifiaations

Sman lnteractive
Display

Famous Branded lnteractive Smart IEO All in One (Both Android & Window
based)
Branded with Warranty of02 years

Size:86", Display: UHD 4(
1, Android System Spe.ili.ations

r' RAM 8 GB, RoM 128G8
r' Operating System: Android 14 or higher(wlth a customized ut for the

interactive environment)
/ Touch Points: minimum 30 touch points

2, Windows System Specili.ations
r' Processor (CPU): lntel core i7 13rh generation or higher

'/ RAM 16 G8, SSD 512 GB
r' Operating System: Genuine Windows 11 Pro,f,4 bit (fully functionalfor

professional environments)

'/ Touch Points: minimum 40 touch points

'/ Connectivity: Wi-Fi, Bluetooth, USB, HDMI
/ Audio: High-quality stereo speakers with integrated microphoney' Screen recording with voice on LED
r' Built in camera

'/ Glass Hardness: minimum 4mm
Miscellaneous

r' Built-in whiteboard appliEations, Annotation Software , Drawing Apps,
Screen Mirroring software, Pre installed Microsoft Office suit(Word,
Excel, PowerPoint), Video ConferencinB Apps: Pre-installed apps like
Zoom, Google Meet, and Microsoft Teams, All supporting software of
Google

r' Wall hanging Bracket with fitting
/ Guarantied Maintenance service

The equipment should be nuine i.e. ofthe same country where it is made

12

[aptop

Dell, lenovo or equivalent Branded laptop
r' Proaessor: lntel Core i7 llth teneration
V/ RAM: 16GB DDRs
r' SsD: 1TB NVMe
/ Display:15.6"
r' Battery Life: 8+ hours
/ Pons and connectivity: at least 2 USB 3.0/3.1 ports, 1 USB type-c, HDMt

output, Wifi6+,Blue tooth 5.0+,Ethernet pon

'/ Navidia MSI GeForce GT 1030 Built in craphic Card

'/ Software:

'/ Genuine Operatint System: Windows 11 pro, 64 bit
r' Registered Microsoll Oflice J6s,Microsoft Detlnder, Adobe Acrobat

Readcry' Minimum wananw o1-Year
nuine i.e. of the same country where it is madeThe equipment should be

o2

l ?

\^

L.

q

b

...^\.\ C-.-r- -
ID&;E;; \--v--''

(vu-"*t-3.

\oi $"j*,,

\yrf, ei-
D Q)\,LI

1

I



Derktop
Computers(Tower

Casing)

Refurbished Dell, tenovo, Aaer or hp branded computer

" Processor: lntel Core i7 10'h generation or higher

'/ RAM:16G8 DDR4

'/ Storage: 512 GB sSD

'/ Navidia MSI GeEorce GT 1030Built in craphic Card

'/ Monitor: 19" LED

" Keyboard,Mouse

'/ OS: Windows ll Pro (Registered),64 bit
/ Registered Microsoft Office 365,Microsoft Defender,
v' Adobe Acrobat Reader
r' Minimum Wanatty ol,Year
/ The equipment should be genuine i.e. of the same country where it is

made.

50

Desktop
Computers(Tower

Casing)

Dell, Lenovo, Acer or hp blanded computer

'/ Processor: lntel Core i7 13th teneration :. ., _. .,

r' RAM:16G8 DDRs
r' Storage: 1TB SSD

r' Monitor:19" LED

/ Keyboard,Mouse
r' OS: Windows 11 Pro (Registered),64 bit

" Registered Microsoft Office 365,Microsoft Defender,

'/ Adobe Acrobat Reader

" Minimum Wananty 0l-Year

The equipmentshould be genuine i.e. ofthe same country where it is made

02

Printer

Laserjet Multi Function Printer with minimum 03 Trays (HP, Epson, Canon etc)
(Printer, Scan, Photocopy)

r' Print Speed: upto 60 ppm
r' Max Resolution (B&w):1200x120O dpj

"/ Automatic Duplexing
r' Processor: 1..2 Ghz
r' RAM(Max):1-GB
r' HDD: 500- GB
t/ Minimum 100 sheet input tray
/ Minimum Warmnty 0l-Year

The equipment should be genuine i.e. of the same country where it is made.

01

Color Printing
Machine

Color Photocopy Machine with minimum os-Trays Branded (Richo, Xerox,
Canon etc)
(Printer, Scan, Photocopy)

/ Print Speed: upto 30 ppm

'/ Max Resolution t1200x2400 dpi
,/ Automatic Duplexing

'/ Processor: 1.2 Ghz

'/ RAM(MaX):4.G8

'/ Minimum Waranty oi-Year

01

L-

--*vt5
g

$,^.*:

*0-l
.\,'

1*\--
t
I

j
)2 Ll

s
/
1 lllcr.

hq
l'l^"1^, .

t,

,,W,



The equipment should be Benuine i.e. of the same country where it is rnade

r' Longi Mono crystalline-Panels ,Mono-Facial

/ Grid Tied Fox X2 Pro 60 Kw

As per

As per

required

Mounting Structure

'/ Garter Structure(H-Bar)/ Aluminium Frame/12

Civil PAD

DC cable
,/ Cu PVCIPVC'6mrn'z

DC Grounding Cable

y' Panelto Panel Earthing 6mm'?,
y' Structure to Structure Earthing -6mm'z

AC Cable
,' 1x8 CPVC-(6mm')RYBB-lnverter to DB

" 
I cPVc-(6mm2) Meter to Disconnect switch

lvliscellaneous ltems

Surge Protective Device(SPD) Cable Routing - PVC Conduit, Rawal Bolt

Rawal Plug, MC4 connector, Nylon Cable

ties,PVCtape,SSNutEolt,Epoxy,flexible

pipe,lugs, screw

DC Earthling
/ As per AEDB standard

lnstallation
,' lnstallation and commissionin8 of PVC System on three buildings before

tender submission visit is mandatory,
Net Metering

"/ Documentation

", NEPRA FEC

,' Meter Cost

requirecl

ZKTeco or equivalent bra nd

,/ Face Capacity at leastl,500
/ Fingerpr nts Capacily at least 2,000
,/ Records Capac ty 100,000
,/ Ver fication Speed: Less than 1 Second
r' Communications: TCP/ P. USB"Host. W Fi
,/ Backup Batt€ry: At least 4-6 hours ofbackup (for unintemrpted

operation during power failures).
r' Durability: Should be dust and water-resistant

10

OGu' tv
a ,l

L-l 4

,.7--"\..
('"L

. \_"
\"-H

L

IC
E

6
1

3 Uu
Cl\c,

\!ry

INSTALLATION OF

SOLAR 60 KW

Batteries

Lithium (compatible to the system)

The equipment should be genuine i.e. ofthe same countrywhere it is made.

Biometria
attendanae
Machine



/ Supported Operdting Systemsi Windows 7, 8, 10 (both 32-bit and 64-
bit)

" Installation of Biomet.ic altcn&nce managemcnl sofl \rale
!/ Compiele Netrvorking ,wiring . lnstallation & configuratio[ ofdevice

\i,,ith protcctive case
/ Minimum 01 yEar waranty

The equipment should be tenuine i.e. of the same country where it is made

CCTV Cameras

lP cameraJ 5 MeBa Pixel 37

NVR 5 Mega Pixel with 02 HDD supported

6 T8 HDD 02

POE Switches 8 Port or 4 Port accordint to building

Fiber networkin8 in building

Cat 6 cable from switch to cameras

11, Racks for switches

The equipmentshould be genuine i.e. ofthe same countrywhere it is made

Philips 400 watt solar lights

Along with the poles & installation

The equipment should be Eenuine i.e. ofthe same country where it is made

20

@.L-r9,
t\

I
t4

LL,

L.
--J \ q

io

\'a-,r*.,
$*"\-(

I l.\.
\,c,

-t

I

I

I

solar UShts
II

t
t. w-y I

t./r

\,

lLtt

(. \.\---

Lk,


